10-26-93A11:44 RCVD

70305

By:

City

MEMORANDUM OF ANNEXATION AGREEMENT

Vol.<u>m93</u> Page 28116

BE IT REMEMBERED, on the $\frac{19}{2}$ BE IT REMEMBERED, on the // day of October, 1993, the City of Klamath Falls, an Oregon municipal corporation (CITY), and Eddy Living Trust, (OWNER) entered into an Annexation Agreement committing the following-described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to possible future annexation to the City:

As described in Recorded Deeds Volume M93, Page 11599 and Volume M93, Page 11600 Klamath County Deed records, consisting of Tax Lot Numbers 3909-005D-0800 and 3909-005D-1100. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals this $\frac{19}{100}$ day of October, 1993.

CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS

EDDY LIVING TRUST

Daniel Lee Eddy, Trustee Manager : <u>Clusa Dati</u>

Attest:

COUNTY OF KLAMATH

On the day of October, 1993, personally appeared James R. Keller and Elisa D. Fritz who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the former is the City Manager and the latter is the City Recorder of the City of Klamath Falls, an Oregon municipal corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said municipal corporation; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:

STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH



On the day of October, 1993, personally appeared Daniel Lee Eddy being first duly sworn, did say that he is the Trustee of the Eddy Living Trust and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.



X Den C. However

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of	City of Klamath Falls	the 26th day
of Oct. <u>A.D.</u> , 19 <u>93</u>	at <u>11:44</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and dul	y recorded in Vol. <u>M93</u> ,
of	Deeds on Page2	8116
	Evelyn <u>Bi</u> ehn	County Clerk
FEE \$10.00	By Daule	ne Mullendore

10"

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Klamath Falls City Recorder P.O. Box 237 Klamath Falls, OR 97601